NOTIFICATION

New Delhi, the 26th November, 1992

DAMAN, DIU, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI

S.O. 862(E).--In exercise of the powers conferred by section 4, Clause (4) of Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Section 6 of the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, the Central Pollution Control Board delegates all its powers and functions vested in the said Board under the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, and the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 in respect of the Union Territories of Daman, Diu, Dadra & Nagar Haveli to the undermentioned committee specified by the Central Government with immediate effect:

	1.	Finance Secretary, Daman, Diu & Dadra Nagar Haveli	Chairman	
	2.	Collector, Dadra Nagar Haveli	Member	
	3.	Collector, Daman	Member	
	4.	Collector, Diu	Member	
	5.	Superintending Engineer	Member	
	6.	Assistant Inspector General of Police	Member	
	7.	Nominee of the Central Pollution Control Board	Member	
op	open in browser PRO version Are you a developer? Try out the HTML to PDF API			

8. Nominee of the Central Labour Institute, Ministry of Labour, Bombay

Member

9. Dy. Conservator of Forests

Member Secretary

[No. B-12015/7/92-AS] A. BHATTACHARIYA, Chairman